(ii) Total Estimated Value: 

Major Defense Equipment * $140 million. 
Other $10 million. 
Total $150 million. 
(iii) Description and Quantity or Quan-

tities of Articles or Services under Consider-
ation for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): Up to 
three hundred eighty-six (386) Hellfire Air-to- 
Ground Missiles, AGM–114R2. 

Non-MDE: Also included is U.S. Army 
Aviation and Missile Command (AMCOM) 
Security Assistance Management Direc-
torate (SAMD) technical assistance; Tactical 
Aviation and Ground Munitions (TAGM) 
Project Office technical assistance;

[...]

(viii) Date Report Delivered to Congress: 
February 2, 2024. 

*As defined in Section 47(6) of the Arms 
Export Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 
The Netherlands—Hellfire Missiles 

The Government of the Netherlands has re-
quested to buy up to three hundred eighty- 
six (386) Hellfire Air-to-Ground Missiles, 
AGM–114R2. Also included is U.S. Army 
Aviation and Missile Command (AMCOM) 
Security Assistance Management Direc-
torate (SAMD) technical assistance; Tactical 
Aviation and Ground Munitions (TAGM) 
Project Office technical assistance;